Employment Security -   -   -   -   25,250   -   -   -   -   25,250
Other Proprietary -   -   -   -   -   -   -   9,647   -   9,647
   Total 624,864$   423,049$   25,459$   91,098$   159,295$   688,737$   248,412$   254,338$   2,703$   2,517,955$

Amount transferred to fund(s)

Transfers were made to (1) move revenues from the fund that budget or statute requires to collect them to the fund that budget or
statute requires to expend them and (2) move receipts restricted to debt service from the funds collecting the receipts to the debt
service fund as debt service payments become due.

Note 22 Restatement of Fund Balance/Net Assets, and
Restricted Assets
As of June 30, 2009, the beginning net assets/fund balances
for the following funds and activities were restated as
follows (amounts in thousands):

Balance Correction Balance
6-30-08 of 6-30-08

Previously Reported as
Reported Assets/Liabilites Restated

Governmental Funds and Activities

Major Funds:

   Restricted Grants and Accounts 666,022$   (49,644)$   616,378$
Total Governmental Funds 3,120,784$   (49,644)$   3,071,140$
Governmental Activites:
   Capital Assets 10,045,466$   (17,332)$   10,028,134$
Net Assets of Governmental Activites (6,887,929)$   (66,976)$   (6,954,905)$
Proprietary Funds and Business-Type Activites
Major Funds:
   State Universities 754,043$   (21,652)$   732,391$
Total Proprietary Funds 4,684,480$   (21,652)$   4,662,828$
Net Assets of Business-Type Activites 4,684,480$   (21,652)$   4,662,828$

The beginning fund balance of the Restricted fund, a
governmental fund, was adjusted to correct an overstatement
in the balance of accounts receivable reported last year.

The beginning net asset balance of governmental activities
was adjusted to correct a net overstatement in the balance of
capital assets reported last year.

The beginning net assets balance of the State Universities
fund, a proprietary fund, was adjusted to reflect the
cumulative effect of a change in the depreciation method for
library books, a capital asset.

As of June 30, 2009, the government-wide statement of net